504870372 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4917112

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
WENZHEN ZHANG			08/07/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	GUANGE	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD.					
Street Address:	NO. 18 H	IAIBIN ROAD					
Internal Address:	WUSHA,	CHANG'AN					
City:	DONGGI	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG					
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA					
Postal Code:	523860						
Annlication Number	15	5953823					
Application Number:	15	5953823					
		5953823					
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA (3	30)434-8888					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (3 Ne sent to th	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is uns					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	OATA (3 e sent to t provided;	30)434-8888					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA (3 e sent to th provided; 33	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to the provided; 33 ipl Ef	30)434-8888 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 pe sent to to provided; 33 ipl Ef 19	30)434-8888 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 pe sent to to provided; 33 ipl Ef 19	30)434-8888 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 provided; 33 ipl El 19 Al	30)434-8888 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 provided; 33 ipl El 19 Al	330)434-8888 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD KRON, OHIO 44313	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (3 provided; 33 ipl El 19 Al	330)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD KRON, OHIO 44313 41088.50108	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 provided; 33 ipl El 19 Al	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD KRON, OHIO 44313 41088.50108 PETER R. DETORRE	t via US Mail.				
	DATA (3 provided; 33 ipl El 19 Al	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD KRON, OHIO 44313 41088.50108 PETER R. DETORRE /peter r detorre/	t via US Mail. LC				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; 1 33 ipl Ef 19 Al JMBER:	 i30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen i6 that is unsuccessful, it will be sen i80 434 9999 iaw@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L i41088.0108 PETER R. DETORRE /peter r detorre/ 04/16/2018 This document serves as an Oath 	t via US Mail. LC				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NI AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Dtal Attachments: 2 Durce=180416_Declarat	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; 1 33 ipl Ef 19 Al JMBER:	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 30 434 9999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, L 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD KRON, OHIO 44313 41088.50108 PETER R. DETORRE /peter r detorre/ 04/16/2018	t via US Mail. LC				

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION	Attorney Docket Number	40188.50108	
FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT	First Named Inventor	ZHANG, Wenzhen	
		أمر	ŗ

	FINGERPRINT MODULE, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE FINGERPRINT MODULE, AND MOBILE TERMINAL
	(Title of the Invention)
Å	a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
т	nis assignment and declaration is directed to:
\boxtimes	The attached application
	OR
E	United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on (MM/DD/YYYY)
τ	ne above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
ş .	believe I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.
1	nereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 301 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, cluding the claims.
in fi	acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, cluding for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the ing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part pplication.
	s a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto to <u>GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE</u> <u>ELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. LTD.</u> , a corporation of <u>China</u> , herein referred to as Assignee", whose mailing address is <u>No.18</u> , Halbin Road, Wusha Chang'an <u>Dongguan City</u> , <u>Nuangdong 523860 China</u> , the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the signee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

(Page 1 of 2)

(16-2470P/US0256; TP170454-US)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

liven Name (first and middle [if any])	NTOR:	Fan	nily Nar	ne or S	Surnamo	
		ZHA	ANG			
Venzhen	,		T	Date (C)ptional)	
nventor's Signature					7.8.7	
Wensten Zhang	State			Counts	ry	
tesidence: City	Guangdon	g		China		
Jongguan						
Malling Address No.18, Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an,	Dongguan City,	Guang	gdong (23860) China	
2lty	្រំបានលេ	10210F			1	
Jongguan	Guangdon	ng 523		60	China	
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
		Fai	mily Na	ime or Surname		
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			-			
and a film and was				Date (Optional)	
Inventor's Signature						
Buddanaan Piku	State				Country	
Residence: City						
Mailing Address						
2010/2019/2019 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -			l wat		Country	
City	State		Zip		QUINTIN	
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Fa	Family Name or Surname		Surname	
AFFEG & KEIN DA GUNC SAN SAN OA AND SAN						
Inventor's Signature					Date (Optional)	
BIREISCH S CETTORICS						
Residence: City	State		Count		untry	
22091994110001 ming						
Mailing Address		_				
			Zip		Country	
City	State		l with		An An An Inc. X	

[Page 2 of 2]

(16-2470P/US0256; TP170454-US)

RECORDED: 04/16/2018